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From: Nate Carlisle <natecarlisle@yahoo.com>
Subject: Fwd: Re: earlier Records Request
Date: Tue, 2 Oct 2007 12:40:41 -0700 (PDT)
To: <ncarlisle@sltrib.com>
Attachments: 1

--- Carmen Maurer <cmaurer@nebraska.edu> wrote:

> Subject: Re: earlier Records Request
> To: Nate Carlisle <natecarlisle@yahoo.com>
> From: Carmen Maurer <cmaurer@nebraska.edu>
> Date: Mon, 19 Feb 2007 11:50:05 -0600
> 
> Dear Mr. Carlisle:
> 
> I have confirmed that there is no compilation of
> positive drug test
> results. That information is stored within
> individual medical records on a
> student-by-student basis. At this time, the
> Athletic Department's present
> method of storing that information meets its needs,
> and no new record will
> be created specifically to respond to your request.
> 
> Regarding student medical records, let me clarify my
> position. I do not
> believe that medical records, with or without
> redactions, would not be
> subject to disclosure under Neb. Rev. Stat.
> 84-712.05(2). However, should
> you prevail in an appeal under the process that was
> included in my letter
> to you, you would be charged a fee equal to the cost
> of disclosing the
> records. The State Attorney General has defined that
> cost to include the
> labor associated with redacting the confidential
> information. If your
> appeal was successful, we would likely want to
> communicate further
> regarding the estimated cost of producing the
> records and the need for a
> deposit from you, which we are allowed to collect
> prior to fulfilling the
> request.
> 
> For convenience sake, I have responded to your
> e-mail with an e-mail.
> Should you need or desire a hard copy response,
> please let me know, and I'd
> be glad to provide it. Thank you.
> ______________________



10/02/2007 01:43 PMhttp://webmail.medianewsgroup.com/express/imap4.asp?action=pf&folder=INBOX&msgid=509144529&filename=&parseSafe=True

Page 2 of 4http://webmail.medianewsgroup.com/express/imap4.asp?action=pf&folder=INBOX&msgid=509144529&filename=&parseSafe=True

> Carmen K. Maurer
> Associate General Counsel
> University of Nebraska
> cmaurer@nebraska.edu
> 402.472.1201
> FAX402.472.2038
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> Nate Carlisle 
> 
> <natecarlisle@yah 
> 
> oo.com> 
> To 
> 
> cmaurer@nebraska.edu 
> 02/17/2007 08:11 
> cc 
> PM 
> 
> 
> Subject 
> earlier
> Records Request 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> Nate Carlisle
> 550 South 500 East
> Apartment 15
> Salt Lake City, UT 84102
> natecarlisle@yahoo.com
> 
> 
> 
> February 17, 2007
> 
> 
> 
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> Carmen K. Maurer
> Associate General Counsel
> University of Nebraska
> Varner Hall
> 3835 Holdredge St.
> P.O. Box 830745
> Lincoln, NE 68583-0745
> 
> Dear Carmen Maurer:
> 
> Thank you for your letter of February 12, your
> prompt
> response to my request for records and the documents
> and information you provided.
> 
> Before I determine whether to exercise my rights
> under
> Neb. Rev. Stat. 84-712.03, will you please affirm
> there has been no compilation of positive drug
> tests?
> It seems unusual to increase funding for drug
> testing
> without examining the number of positive tests
> either
> before or after the increase.
> 
> If there is no compilation, will the university
> consider compiling the data? I agree the law does
> not
> require you to do so, however, the law also does not
> prohibit such work. And you noted in your letter
> there
> has been much national and public concern on the
> topic
> of performance enhancing drugs.
> 
> If a compilation is not possible, I request you
> reconsider your position that â€œredactions do not
> adequately protect the confidential nature of those
> records.â€?
> 
> Other universities and colleges have previously
> provided me with redacted documents that left me
> with
> no clue as to the identity of the individual in
> question. I believe the University of Nebraska can
> provide me with documentation and still provide
> protections to the subjects.
> 
> Thank you for your time in this matter.
> 
> Sincerely,
> Nate Carlisle
> 
> Nate Carlisle
> Salt Lake City
> natecarlisle@yahoo.com
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> 
> 
> 
>
____________________________________________________________________________________
> 
> The fish are biting.
> Get more visitors on your site using Yahoo! Search
> Marketing.
>
http://searchmarketing.yahoo.com/arp/sponsoredsearch_v2.php(See 
> attached
> file: RecordRequest-Carlisle.pdf)

____________________________________________________________________________________
Moody friends. Drama queens. Your life? Nope! - their life, your story. Play Sims Stories at Yahoo! Games.
http://sims.yahoo.com/


